

CNR No:PBASA00001822024 CASE No: CS-126-2024

Gurjinderpal Singh Vs Gurmukh Singh

Present: Sh. Manjit Singh Bhatti, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.S Cheema & Sh. JM Kundra, Advocates for the
defendants no. 2 and 3 and 26.
Defendants no. 10, 11, 15, 16 and 23 reported to be died.
Defendants no. 1, 5, 6, 17 and 25 exparte.
Sh. M.S Riar, Advocate for the defendants no. 22, 24 and
25.
Defendant no.4, 7 to 9, 12 to 19, 20 & 21 exparte VOD
21.03.2025.

Written statement and reply to stay application on behalf of
the defendant no. 22, 24 and 25 not filed today. On request, the case
stands adjourned to **11.07.2025** for filing written statement and reply to
stay application on behalf of the defendant no. 22, 24 and 25. Replication
to the written statement filed by the defendant no. 26 be also filed on the
date fixed.

Date of Order: 27.05.2025
Vikaskumar, STG-III

(Satwinderjit Kaur)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ajnala

UID No . PB00510