

Present: Sh. Manjit Singh Bhatti, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.S Cheema & Sh. J.M Kundra, Advocate for the
defendants no. 2, 3 and 26.
Sh. M.S Riar, Advocate for the defendants no. 22, 24 and
25.
Defendant no. 10, 11, 15, 16 and 23 reportedly dead.
Remaining defendants are exparte.

Defendants no. 2, 3, 26, 22, 24 and 25 through their counsel
have appeared before the Court. On request, the case stands adjourned to
05.12.2025 for filing reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2
CPC.

Date of Order: 02.12.2025
Vikaskumar STG.III

(Satwinderjit Kaur)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Ajnala